## CITY OF LOS ANGELES

**CALIFORNIA** 

ANTONIO R. VILLARAIGOSA MAYOR Office of the CITY CLERK

Council and Public Services Room 395, City Hall Los Angeles, CA 90012 General Information - (213) 978-1133 Fax: (213) 978-1040

SHANNON HOPPES Council and Public Services Division

www.cityclerk.lacity.org

April 11, 2013

JUNE LAGMAY City Clerk

HOLLY L. WOLCOTT Executive Officer

When making inquiries relative to

this matter, please refer to the

Council File No.

To All Interested Parties:

The City Council adopted the action(s), as attached, under Council File No. <u>12-0975</u>, at its meeting held <u>April 9, 2013</u>.

City Clerk io



# TO THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES

Your

#### **ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT**

Committee

### reports as follows:

ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT COMMITTEE REPORT relative to a residential Sewer Service Charge (SSC) appeal on the property located at 3246 Pueblo Avenue, Los Angeles, California.

#### Recommendations for Council action:

- 1. GRANT the appeal of Ms. Josefina Bretado for an adjustment to her SSC bills for the period covering November 2008 to May 2009.
- 2. INSTRUCT the Bureau of Sanitation to adjust Ms. Josefina Bretado's outstanding SSC bills to reflect the water leak incident that occurred from November 2008 to May 2009.

<u>Fiscal Impact Statement</u>: Neither the City Administrative Officer or the Chief Legislative Analyst has prepared a financial analysis of this report.

Community Impact Statement: None submitted.

#### Summary:

On March 20, 2013, the Energy and Environment Committee considered a June 27, 2012 Bureau of Sanitation report relative to a residential SSC appeal on the property located at 3246 Pueblo Avenue, Los Angeles, California.

After consideration and having provided an opportunity for public comment, the Committee moved to grant the appeal of Ms. Josefina Bretado for an adjustment to her SSC bills to reflect the water leak incident that occurred in her property located at 3246 Pueblo Avenue, Los Angeles, California, from November 2008 to May 2009. This matter is now submitted to Council for its consideration.

Respectfully submitted,

ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT COMMITTEE

<u>MEMBER</u> HUIZAR: VOTE YES

ZINE: ALARCÓN: YES ABSENT

KORETZ: LABONGE YES YES YES

APR 9 2013

LOS ANGELES CITY COUNCIL